# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7090770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BINYAMIN TSABBA	12/22/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORMLOGIC LTD
Street Address:	SNUNIT 2
City:	ELYACHIN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	38908

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10671806

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185544073
Email: ed@defrank.com
Correspondent Name: EDMOND DEFRANK
Address Line 1: 19360 RINALDI ST. #448
Address Line 2: 19360 RINALDI ST. #448

Address Line 4: NORTHRIDGE, CALIFORNIA 91326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTITAN-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDMOND DEFRANK
SIGNATURE:	/Edmond DeFrank/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2021-12-21\_FTITAN-002\_ASSIGNMENT-FOR-UTILITY-PATENT-10,671,806#page1.tif

PATENT 507043932 REEL: 058469 FRAME: 0682

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY PATENT

Title of Invention CUSTOMIZED CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT PLATFORM METHOD AND DEVICES;

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to: United States Patent number 10,671,806 date of patent June 02, 2020.

The above-identified patent was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the issued patent. I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all ,information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § LS6.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to Formlogic Ltd, a company formed in Israel, and having a place of business on Snunit 2, Elyachin, Israel hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent;

**AND** I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over;

**AND** I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said Letters Patent, to Formlogic Ltd, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to Formlogic Ltd, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-l-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Formlogic Ltd, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Formlogic Ltd;

**AND** I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Formlogic Ltd, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the issued patent aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

**AND** I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	have executed this Agreement as	of the day and year written below:
-------------------------------------	---------------------------------	------------------------------------

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Binyamin Tsabba, (Elyachin, Israel)

Signature:		Date: <u>22.12.2021</u>	
0	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		_

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/23/2021 REEL: 058469 FRAME: 0683